

City of Jonesboro



Legislation Text

File #: RES-19:101, Version: 1

A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO APPROVE CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 FOR THE SOUTHSIDE SOFTBALL COMPLEX PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro entered into a contract for the construction of the Southside Softball Complex Parking Lot Improvements with Gillis, Inc.

WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro desires to change the project with Change Order No. 2 as attached increasing the contract amount \$27,271.65

WHEREAS, funding for the execution of the change order shall come from the Capital Improvement budget and compensation shall be paid in accordance with the contract documents.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT:

Section 1. That the City of Jonesboro hereby accepts Change Order No. 2 in the amount of \$27,271.15 from Gillis, Inc.

Section 2. Funding for the execution of the change order shall come from the Capital Improvement budget and compensation shall be paid in accordance with the contract documents.

Section 3. The Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized by the City Council for the City of Jonesboro to accept this Change Order and direct the Purchasing Agent to increase the Purchase Order amount.

PASSED AND APPROVED, this 20th day of August, 2019.